Time

9:45

10:00

10:40
10:55

11:05

11:25

11:40

11:45

Meeting Agenda

Public Benefits Fee (PBF)
Technical Advisory Group (TAG) Meeting

Wednesday, October 29, 2025
9:45 a.m. HST to 11:45 a.m. HST

Hawai‘i Energy offices at 45 N. King Street, Suite 500, Honolulu

Session

Agenda

PBFA PY25-
PY27 Triennial

Break

EVCS PY25-

PY26 Portfolio

EM&V

EM&V

Wrap Up

Virtual option via Teams

Discussion Topic

e Welcome

e Agenda

e Introductions

e June Meeting Recap

e Review the key elements of the October
15t supplemental filing of the PBFA PY25-
PY27 Triennial Plan

e Q&A

e Review the key elements of the EVCS
Portfolio Plan

e Q&A

e Present findings from PY23 Verification
Report

e« Q&A

e Present changes to the TRM for PY24 mid-
year & PY25 annual updates
e Q&A

e Next steps

e Adjourn

Lead

Jennifer Barnes,
Energy
Efficiency
Manager (EEM)

Caroline Carl,
Leidos

Caroline Carl

Alex
Chamberlain,
ICF

Cecilia
Arzbaecher, ICF

Jennifer Barnes



	Meeting Agenda
	Public Benefits Fee (PBF)  Technical Advisory Group (TAG) Meeting


