Meeting Agenda

Public Benefits Fee (PBF) Technical Advisory Group (TAG) Meeting

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 9:45 a.m. HST to 11:45 a.m. HST Hawai'i Energy offices at 45 N. King Street, Suite 500, Honolulu Virtual option via Teams

Time	Session	Discussion Topic	Lead
9:45	Agenda	WelcomeAgendaIntroductionsJune Meeting Recap	Jennifer Barnes, Energy Efficiency Manager (EEM)
10:00	PBFA PY25- PY27 Triennial	 Review the key elements of the October 15th supplemental filing of the PBFA PY25- PY27 Triennial Plan Q&A 	Caroline Carl, Leidos
10:40	Break		
10:55	EVCS PY25- PY26 Portfolio	 Review the key elements of the EVCS Portfolio Plan Q&A 	Caroline Carl
11:05	EM&V	 Present findings from PY23 Verification Report Q&A 	Alex Chamberlain, ICF
11:25	EM&V	 Present changes to the TRM for PY24 mid- year & PY25 annual updates Q&A 	Cecilia Arzbaecher, ICF
11:40	Wrap Up	Next steps	Jennifer Barnes
11:45		Adjourn	